GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1037
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004

CHANGE IN NAME OF RAILWAY STATION
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Social Organisation and Public Representative from Karnataka for changing the name of "Sasalu Railway Station’ to "Tharalabalu Railway Station’; and

(b) if so, the action taken/being taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT)

(a): A proposal has been received from the Government of Karnataka regarding change of name of ‘Sasalu Railway Station™ as “Taralabalu Railway Station'.

(b): The proposal is under examination in consultation with concerned Ministries/ Departments of the Government.
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